

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Zillah Project: Third Avenue Sidewalk Improvements HLA Project No.: 23180 Fed Aid No.: TAPUS-6441(001) Bid Opening Date: July 3, 2025						CM Excavating Services 25705 S. 1545 Pr. SW Prosser, WA 99350		Ascent Foundation and More, LLC 107 N. Peoh Avenue, Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98923		ESF Development, LLC 621 W. Pine Street Walla Walla, WA 99363	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	SPCC	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 33,292.00	\$ 33,292.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	210	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	235	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 46.02	\$ 10,814.70	\$ 74.50	\$ 17,507.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,750.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	70	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 67.79	\$ 4,745.30	\$ 73.50	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	150	TON	\$ 320.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 192.69	\$ 28,903.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
10	Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
11	Shoring or Extra Excavation	26	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00
12	Select Backfill, as Directed	20	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Gate Valve 6 In.	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	Resetting Existing Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	26	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 6,214.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00
16	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	462	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 46.41	\$ 21,441.42	\$ 43.00	\$ 19,866.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,720.00
19	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	180	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 19,998.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
20	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	22	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 146.60	\$ 3,225.20	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00
21	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
22	Cluster Mailbox Unit	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Illumination System, Complete	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
25	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,675.50	\$ 4,675.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 259,612.00		\$ 199,365.62		\$ 204,934.50		\$ 239,222.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened July 3, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: CM Excavating Services. Project Engineer Date  *Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Granite Construction Company		\$ 256,165.00			
						Gonzalez Underground, LLC		\$ 265,355.00			
						Eastern Washington Groundworks		Rejected			
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					